116 Cannon House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-4071

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON **ENERGY AND COMMERCE** SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CONSUMER PROTECTION AND COMMERCE

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS WATER, OCEANS, AND WILDLIFE ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

DISTRICT OFFICES:

WOODHAVEN CITY HALL 21869 WEST ROAD WOODHAVEN, MI 48183 (313) 278-2936

301 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 400 YPSILANTI, MI 48197 (734) 481-1100

WEBSITE: DEBBIEDINGELL HOUSE GOV

April 29, 2022

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chair H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Great Lakes Water Authority PFAS Compounds Remediation Project in fiscal year 2023. The entity to receive funding for this project is Great Lakes Water Authority, located at 735 Randolph, Suite 1900, Detroit, MI 48226.

The funding will establish a demonstration project for rapid response, remediation, treatment, and disposal of PFAS compound contamination impacts in the Oakwood Sewer District, and identify and eliminate Emerging Contaminants (i.e. PFAS Compounds) that have been discharged within its system. It will benefit water quality of the entire region by removing the contaminants from wastewater The GLWA PFAS Compounds Remediation Project is a good use of taxpayer funds because GLWA provides wastewater treatment services to approximately 28% of Michigan's population. (~2.8 million). GLWA serves 79 communities located in Wayne, Oakland, and Macomb Counties. This project will benefit all communities served through elimination of contaminants from the system and from local waterways, it will have additional direct benefits to communities in which PFOA or PFAS contaminants of unknown origin are discovered.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Debbie Dingell

Member of Congress

* GCC/BT 454-M

Debbie Dingell